Kimberly Parker Gavaletz Lockheed Martin Corporation



Kimberly Gavaletz was named Vice President, Corporate Internal Audit in August 2000, reporting to the Lockheed Martin CEO. Other responsibilities are: Chairman of Corporate Staff Diversity Council, Co-Chair of the Society of Women Engineers Corporate Partnership Council, Member of the Lockheed Martin Ethics Steering Committee and Enterprise Architecture Board, Trustee for the Internal Auditors Research Foundation and Board Member for MATHCOUNTS.

Previously, Kimberly was Vice President, Deputy Program Manager on the Consolidated Space Operations Contract, which provided ongoing control center and network operations and engineering services for NASA's Shuttle, Space Station Satellite, and Space networks.

Prior assignments include her role as Deputy Program Manager for the Mission Systems Organization (MSO) responsible for the engineering and development of the Space Shuttle & Space Station Mission Control Center for NASA. She additionally held several assignments across MSO including management of the MSO Project Managers, Systems Engineering, Integration & Test and Software Development organizations.

Kimberly started her career at IBM in 1982 after receiving her degree in Math, as well as Math and Computer Science Teaching Certifications from Baylor University. She then held roles at IBM in technical and program management across NASA, IR&D and commercial oil industry and airline customers before joining Lockheed Martin in 1991.

Kimberly is active in the First Baptist Church Rockville and enjoys singing, golfing, the beach and her family's farm. Kimberly and her husband Chuck have three daughters Terri, Allyson and Rachel and two grandchildren Meghan and Rick.